
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cerruti (2-2)
Loss: Abad, Johan (2-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Timothy Lombardo First: Pete Amoruso 
Start: 3:30PM   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 105   
Game notes:
- Abad, J. faced 4 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
John Jay Bloodhounds 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 2
Rutgers-Newark 0 0 2 3 0 7 X 12 12 1

John Jay Bloodhounds (8-19) -vs- Rutgers-Newark (16-9) 4/14/2009 at Newark, NJ (Riverfront Stadium)

John Jay Bloodhounds 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hernandez, Edwin cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Podlucky, James lf/p 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
Perez, Xavier ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Massoni, John 1b/rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Abad, Johan p/1b 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
Witten, Jason rf/lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Guzman, Luis 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kendrick, Steven c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Beiro, Benjamin 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 20 1 2 1 4 2 3

2B: Perez, Xavier (1)
SF: Abad, Johan (1)
CS: Podlucky, James (1)
E: Kendrick, Steven (1); Beiro, Benjamin (1)

Rutgers-Newark 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Connors 2b 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
Gill cf 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
Reitemeyer ss 3 1 0 1 1 0 1
Yeswita rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Furnaguera 3b 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
Lingo 1b 3 2 2 2 1 0 0
Russomanno c 4 2 3 2 0 0 1
Halligan dh 4 2 2 1 0 0 1
Dennis lf 1 2 0 0 1 1 0
Cerruti p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Apel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kabrel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 12 12 11 4 3 5

2B: Lingo (2); Russomanno (1); Halligan (1)
SH: Dennis (1)
SF: Yeswita (1)
E: Connors (1)

John Jay Bloodhounds IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Abad, Johan (L, 2-2) 5.0 10 9 8 2 3 0 0 0 0 25 28 8 4 –
Podlucky, James 1.0 2 3 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 4 7 2 1 –
Totals 12 12 11 4 3 2 0 0 0 29 35 10 5

Rutgers-Newark IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cerruti (W, 2-2) 3.0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 8 11 2 5 –
Tier 2.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 3 –
Apel 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 –
Kabrel 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 –
Totals 2 1 1 4 2 0 0 0 0 20 25 6 10



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

John Jay Bloodhounds - Top of 1st JOH RNU
Hernandez, E grounded out to ss. 0 0
Podlucky, J. struck out looking. 0 0
Perez, X. grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Rutgers-Newark - Top of 1st JOH RNU
Connors lined out to ss. 0 0
Gill flied out to cf. 0 0
Reitemeyer flied out to lf. 0 0

John Jay Bloodhounds - Top of 2nd JOH RNU
Massoni, J. grounded out to ss. 0 0
Abad, J. walked. 0 0
Abad, J. out at first p to 1b. 0 0
Witten, J. flied out to lf. 0 0

Rutgers-Newark - Top of 2nd JOH RNU
Yeswita flied out to rf. 0 0
Furnaguera struck out. 0 0
Lingo walked. 0 0
Russomanno grounded out to p. 0 0

John Jay Bloodhounds - Top of 3rd JOH RNU
Guzman, L. grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Kendrick, S. grounded out to p. 0 0
Beiro, B. walked. 0 0
Hernandez, E walked; Beiro, B. advanced to second. 0 0
Podlucky, J. flied out to lf. 0 0

Rutgers-Newark - Top of 3rd JOH RNU
Halligan flied out to cf. 0 0
Dennis walked. 0 0
Connors singled through the left side; Dennis advanced to second. 0 0
Gill singled to right field, RBI; Connors advanced to third; Dennis scored. 0 1
Reitemeyer reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Gill out at second ss to 2b; Connors scored. 0 2
Yeswita singled to center field; Reitemeyer advanced to third. 0 2
Furnaguera lined out to 3b. 0 2

John Jay Bloodhounds - Top of 4th JOH RNU
Tier to p for Cerruti. 0 2
Perez, X. doubled to center field. 0 2
Massoni, J. grounded out to 2b; Perez, X. advanced to third. 0 2
Abad, J. flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Perez, X. scored. 1 2
Witten, J. popped up to 3b. 1 2

Rutgers-Newark - Top of 4th JOH RNU
Lingo doubled to left center. 1 2
Russomanno doubled to right center, RBI; Lingo scored. 1 3
Halligan doubled to right field, RBI; Russomanno scored. 1 4
Dennis struck out looking. 1 4



Connors singled to left field, advanced to second, RBI; Halligan scored. 1 5
Gill struck out. 1 5
Reitemeyer fouled out to rf. 1 5

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 5   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

John Jay Bloodhounds - Top of 5th JOH RNU
Guzman, L. grounded out to 3b. 1 5
Kendrick, S. struck out. 1 5
Beiro, B. grounded out to 3b. 1 5

Rutgers-Newark - Top of 5th JOH RNU
Yeswita flied out to cf. 1 5
Furnaguera grounded out to ss. 1 5
Lingo grounded out to 2b. 1 5

John Jay Bloodhounds - Top of 6th JOH RNU
Apel to p for Tier. 1 5
Hernandez, E grounded out to 3b. 1 5
Podlucky, J. walked. 1 5
Perez, X. flied out to rf. 1 5
Podlucky, J. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 5

Rutgers-Newark - Top of 6th JOH RNU
Russomanno singled to left field. 1 5
Halligan singled to center field; Russomanno advanced to second. 1 5
Dennis reached on an error by 2b, SAC; Halligan advanced to second; Russomanno advanced to third. 1 5
Connors singled to left field, RBI; Dennis advanced to second; Halligan advanced to third; Russomanno
scored. 1 6
Podlucky, J. to p. 1 6
Massoni, J. to rf. 1 6
Abad, J. to 1b. 1 6
Witten, J. to lf. 1 6
Gill reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Connors out at second 2b to ss; Dennis advanced to third; Halligan
scored. 1 7
Gill advanced to second on a wild pitch; Dennis scored on an error by c, unearned. 1 8
Reitemeyer walked; Gill advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 8
Yeswita flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Reitemeyer advanced to second; Gill scored. 1 9
Furnaguera walked. 1 9
Lingo doubled to right field, 2 RBI; Furnaguera scored; Reitemeyer scored. 1 11
Russomanno singled to center field, RBI; Lingo scored. 1 12
Halligan popped up to ss. 1 12

John Jay Bloodhounds - Top of 7th JOH RNU
Kabrel to p for Apel. 1 12
Massoni, J. reached on an error by 2b. 1 12
Abad, J. singled to left field; Massoni, J. advanced to second. 1 12
Witten, J. flied out to cf. 1 12
Guzman, L. hit into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Abad, J. out on the play. 1 12

Rutgers-Newark - Top of 7th JOH RNU


